<u> </u>	
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 REC( 05 -	12-2000 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patient and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	353466 ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  NORTHLAND INDUSTRIES, INC.  dba MAGNUM FITNESS SYSTEMS	2. Name and address of receiving party(les);  Name: Bernand Zelhof  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger  ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 157 Andrew Avenue
Other	City: Oakland State: NJ ZIP: 07436
Execution Date: April 4, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes XNo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)  U.S. Patent No. 4,878,663  Issued: November 7, 1989  Title: Direct Drive Rehabilitation And Fitness Apparatus And Method
Additional numbers atta	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John S. Christopher, Esq.	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address: Suite #600	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ **40.00  © Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10850 Wilshire Blvd.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Los Angeles State CA ZIP: 90024	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
05/11/2000 DMGUYEN 00000009 4878663  DO NOT USE 40.00 OP 9. Statement and signature.	THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.  John S. Christopher	April 13, 2000
USPTO Reg. No. 30,937	Signature Date  Total number of pages portaging payer sheet:  4

REEL: 010766 FRAME: 0466

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT made by NORTHLAND INDUSTRIES, INC. doing business as MAGNUM FITNESS SYSTEMS, a Wisconsin Corporation, Assignor (hereinafter NORTHLAND), having a principal place of business at 2201 12th Avenue, South Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53172 to BERNARD ZELHOF, Assignee (hereinafter ZELHOF), having a principal place of business at 157 Andrew Avenue, Oakland, New Jersey 07436 is made on and effective as of March 9, 2000.

WHEREAS, NORTHLAND is the owner of record of United States Letters Patent No. 4,878,663 entitled Direct Drive Rehabilitation And Fitness Apparatus And Method Of Construction issued to Michael M. Luquette on November 7, 1989.

WHEREAS, ZELHOF desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said aforementioned United States Letters Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, NORTHLAND hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ZELHOF, the entire right, title and interest in and to said aforementioned United States Letters Patent, together with all rights of NORTHLAND associated therewith, including the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of past infringement of said aforementioned United States Letters Patent.

FURTHER, NORTHLAND agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to NORTHLAND, it and its legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing said aforementioned United States Letters Patent and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title in ZELHOF, its successors and assigns, to said aforementioned United States Letters Patent.

PATENT REEL: 010766 FRAME: 0467 NORTHLAND represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and that said aforementioned United States Letters Patent is free and clear of all encumbrances and liens.

NORTHLAND authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and of all foreign countries to recognize ZELHOF, his successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said aforementioned United States Letters Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NORTHLAND has executed this Assignment on the date set forth hereinbelow.

NORTHLAND

By ( JAW O YOU'S

Patrick D. Ellis, President NORTHLAND INDUSTRIES, INC. dba MAGNUM FITNESS SYSTEMS

Date: 4/4/00

STATE OF WISCONSIN

## NOTARIZATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

COUNTY OF	i / Ta	) (	$\bigcap_{i \in A} A_i$			
On	this 4th	day of _	pal	, in	the year	2000,
before me pe	rsonally app	eared Pati	rick D. El	lis, perso	onally kr	lown to
me or proved	to me on th	e basis o	f satisfa	ctory evid	lence to	be the
person who e	xecuted the v	within ins	strument a	s Preside	nt of NOR	THLAND
INDUSTRIES	INC., dba	MAGNUM	FITNESS	SYSTEMS,	a Wis	consin
Corporation,	and acknowl	ledged to	me that t	he corpor	ation ex	ecuted
the instrume	nt pursuant	to the co	orporate k	oy-laws or	pursuan	it to a
resolution of the corporate Board of Directors.						

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

Notary Public in and for Said County and State

3

PATENT REEL: 010766 FRAME: 0469